

City of Sunnyvale

Notice and Agenda - Final

Planning Commission

Tuesday, May 28, 2019	6:00 PM	West Conference Room, City Hall, 456 W.
		Olive Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94086

Special Meeting - Study Session - 6:00 PM | Special Meeting - Public Hearing - CANCELLED

6:00 PM STUDY SESSION

- 1 Call to Order in the West Conference Room
- 2 Roll Call
- 3 Study Session

Α.	<u>19-0593</u>	Proposed Project:	Related applications on an 8.97-acre site:		
		PERRY PARK PLAN	REVIEW PERMIT: to construct two new office		
		buildings totaling 285,	163 square feet (1-five story building and 1- three		
		story building) and five	e level parking structure. Net new area-150,000		
		square feet. The project will result in 74% FAR.			
		Location: 888 Ross Drive (APN: 110-07-035, 036)			
		File #: 2018-7838			
		Zoning: Peery Park S	pecific Plan - Innovation Edge		
		Applicant / Owner: ST	TP Property LLC owner		
		Environmental Review: The project is exempt from CEQA review per			
		CEQA Guidelines Section 15168 (c) (2) and (4) Public Resource Code			
		Section 21094 (c). The project is within the scope of the Peery Park			
		Specific Plan Program EIR as no new environmental impacts are			
			v mitigations are required.		
		Project Planner: Marg	jaret Netto, 408-730-7628,		
		mnetto@sunnyvale.ca	.gov		
В.	19-0599	Proposed Project: Ar	chitectural modifications to two existing R&D		
		buildings with the addi	-		
		•	Park Drive (APN: 110-34-006)		
		File #: 2018-7830			
		Zoning: MP-I (Moffett	Park Specific Plan General Industrial)		
		Applicant / Owner: Go			
			elle King, 408-730-7463,		
		mking@sunnyvale.ca.	-		
			J		

4 Public Comment on Study Session Agenda Items

5 Adjourn Study Session

7:00 PM PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING CANCELLED

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the public hearing of the Planning Commission scheduled for 7:00 PM on Tuesday, May 28, 2019 in the Council Chambers, City Hall, 456 W. Olive Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA has been cancelled.

The next Planning Commission public hearing will be on June 10, 2019 at 7:00 PM in the Council Chambers, City Hall, 456 W. Olive Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA.

For questions, please contact the Sunnyvale Community Development Department at 408-730-7440.

POSTED 5/23/19